MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. ER-2016-0165

Office of the Public Counsel
Dustin Allison

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Natural Resources Defense Council

Shannon Fisk

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite
1675

Philadelphia, PA 19103
sfisk@earthjustice.org

Renew Missouri

Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Union Electric Company
James B Lowery

111 South Ninth St., Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com

AARP

John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Consumers Council of Missouri
John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

January 29, 2016

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Department Staff Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Natural Resources Defense Council

Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Sierra Club

Shannon Fisk

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite
1675

Philadelphia, PA 19103
sfisk@earthjustice.org

United States Air Force

Legal Department

509 BW/JA

509 Spirit Blvd., Suite 203
Whiteman AFB, MO 65305-5058

AG Processing, Inc.
Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@sweclaw.net

Dogwood Energy, LLC
Carl J Lumley

130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
clumley@chgolaw.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Jacob Westen

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Jacob.Westen@psc.mo.gov

Renew Missouri

Shannon Fisk

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite
1675

Philadelphia, PA 19103
sfisk@earthjustice.org

Sierra Club

Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

United States Department of
Energy

Therese LeBlanc

111 S 34th St

MSC 301-06

Phoenix, AZ 85035
therese.leblanc@honeywell.com

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Mark W Comley

601 Monroe Street., Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

Federal Executive Agencies
David Woodsmall

807 Winston Court

Jefferson City, MO 65101

david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com



KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Lisa A Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@dentons.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@dentons.com

Missouri Division of Energy
Legal Department

301 W. High St., Room 720
P.O. Box 1766

Jefferson City, MO 65102

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 35101
jfischerpc@aol.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede)
Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Heather A Humphrey

1200 Main

PO Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Heather.Humphrey@kcpl.com

Midwest Energy Consumers Group
David Woodsmall

807 Winston Court

Jefferson City, MO 65101
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com
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